
MAIN SHAFT RHS27

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1SHAFT (1.8m drill tubes)MT3128 3102 671

1SHAFT (1.5m drill tubes)MT3128 3102 661.1

1SHAFTMT3128 3102 752

1GABLE (complete)MT3128 3102 733

1GABLE PLATEMT3128 3102 71 4

16LOCKING PIN INSERTMT3128 3102 765

20SPACERMT3128 3027 606

1GABLE SPACER (both halves)MT3128 2376 007

1FLAT KEY MT0337 7237 00 8

2V-RING SEALMT0666 8000 249

4HOLDERMT3128 2227 1510

4HOLDER OH MT3128 2227 1611

8SIMBA MT8727 (87mm tube)MT3128 3063 4312

8SIMBA MT7627 (76mm tube)MT3128 3074 7412.1

8SIMBA MT7827 (78mm tube)MT782712.2

8SIMBA MT6427 (64mm tube)MT642712.3

8SIMBA MT5127 (51mm tube)MT512712.4

8SIMBA MT4527 (45mm tube)MT452712.5

TOP FRAME RHS27

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 MT3128 3101 97 END PIECE 1

2 MT3128 3134 03C CLEVIS 2 

3 MT3128 3102 14 COVER 1

4 MT3128 3115 79 SHIM 5

5 MT0501 0000 51 BEARING 2

6 MT3128 3102 13 SPACER 1

7 MT3128 3102 12 SPACER RHS 1

8 MT3128 3117 14 PROTECTION 1

9 MT3128 3097 40 SHIM 3

10 MT3128 3103 53 PLUNGER 1

11 MT3128 3103 52 PISTON ROD 1

12 MT3128 3103 SK PLUNGER SEAL KIT 1

13 MT3128 3103 51 HOUSE 1

14 MT3128 3083 72 SPRING 1

15 MT3222 1488  09 INDUCTIVE SENSOR 3

16 MT3128 3103 502 SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE 1

17 MT3128 3103 50BK BOLT KIT 1

18 MT9111 4088 50 LINK ARM 1

19 MT3128 3102 09 SPACER 1

20 MT0502 1091 94 BALL BEARING 1

21 MT3128 3102 08 COVER 1

22 MT3128 3102 06 ARM 1

23 MT3214 7790 00 DISC 1

24 MT3128 2206 00 PISTON ROD 1

25 MT3128 3102 15 COVER (clutch) 1

26 MT3128 2288 00 COVER (retainer) 1

27 MT3128 3102 061SK CLUTCH SEAL KIT 1

28 MT3128 3102 18 PLAIN BEARING 1

29 MT3128 3102 17S COVER (c/w seals) 1

30 MT0665 9170 01 WIPER 1 

31 MT0665 9170 011 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL 1

32 MT3128 3104 72 RHS PIN COMPLETE 6

33 MT3128 3134 04 CYLINDER - SWING 1

34 MT3128 3134 03 CYLINDER - PARK 1

35 MT3128 3134 02 CYLINDER - INDEX 1

36 MT3128 3134 05 BRONZE CYLINDER BUSH 6

37 MT3128 0993 05 SMALL CYL. SEAL KIT 3 

38 MT0663 2158 00 O-RING 1

39 MT0666 8097 02 V-RING SEAL 2

40 MT3128 3020 94 CLAMP 2

41 MT3128 3117 14B GREASE PORT BRACKET 1

42 MT0147 1961 80C SCREW & NUT 1

BOTTOM FRAME 1.8m RHS27

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1END PIECEMT3128 3101 971

2PIN (RHS mounting dowel)MT3128 3022 322

1BEARINGMT0501 0019 013

1CIRCLIPMT0335 1151 004

1COVERMT3128 3102 165

1CIRCLIP (INT.)MT0335 2166 006

1SPACERMT3128 2192 007

2PROTECTION ARCHMT3128 3102 938

1STAY (1.8m)MT3128 3102 849

1STAY (1.5m)MT3128 3102 8459.1

1STAY (1.8m)MT3128 3102 8810

1STAY (1.5m)MT3128 3102 88510.1

2STAY (1.8m)MT3128 3102 9211

2STAY (1.5m)MT3128 3102 92511.1

0STRAP MINI (not incl.)MT3103 0112 1012

0STRAP SHORT (not incl.)MT3176 3681 0013

0STRAP LONG (not incl.)MT3115 0212 0014

MT9111 3001 61 GRIPPER SHAFT 1.8m (MK7 on)

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1ROD HANDLING SHAFT (1.8m)MT3128 0031 131

1ROD HANDLING SHAFT (1.5m)MT3128 0031 1351.1

1ARMMT3128 3103 982

1CLAMPING ARM (MT alternative)MT3128 3103 982.1

1BEARINGMT0501 0019 013

1CIRCLIPMT0335 1151 004

2BEARINGMT0501 0000 515

1SPACERMT3128 3102 13 6

1COVER (RETAINER)MT3128 2288 007

1COVER SEAL KITMT3128 2288 00SK8

1BELLOWS COUPLINGMT3128 3059 899

1BEARING HOUSINGMT3128 0031 1410

1COVERMT3128 0031 1911

5SHIMMT3128 3115 7812

1BEARING HOUSINGMT3128 0031 1513

1SPACER RINGMT3128 0031 1614

1COVERMT3128 0031 1815

1LIP SEALMT0666 6000 5616

1ANGLE SENSORMT9106 2192 0317

1PROTECTION PLATEMT3128 3065 4518

2THREADED RODMT0248 9979 54 19

1WIPERMT0665 9100 8820

1V-RING SEALMT0666 8000 2421

2GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2562 0022

1HOSE NIPPLEMT5112 3061 39 23

1O-RING (Ø15_CS3)MT0663 6137 00124

1O-RING (Ø66_CS3)MT0663 6137 0025

1O-RingMT0663 6143 0026

1O-RingMT0663 9045 0027

1WIPERMT0665 9100 8628

1SHAFTMT3128 0031 1729

1SPACERMT3128 3065 45130

1GRIPPER REBUILD KIT (MK7 on)MT9111 3001 RK631

MT9111 3001 61 GRIPPER SHAFT 1.8m (pre MK7) 

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1ROD HANDLING ARM (1.8m)MT3128 3103 911

1ROD HANDLING ARM (1.5m)MT3128 3103 901.1

1ARM (OEM)MT3128 3103 982

1CLAMPING ARM (MT alternative)MT3128 3103 9822.1

1BEARINGMT0501 0019 013

1CIRCLIPMT0335 1151 004

2BEARINGMT0501 0000 515

1SPACERMT3128 3102 13 6

1COVER (RETAINER)MT3128 2288 007

1COVER SEAL KITMT3128 2288 00SK8

2V-RING SEALMT0666 8000 249

1BELLOWS COUPLINGMT3128 3059 8910

1BEARING HOUSINGMT3128 3103 9211

1COVERMT3128 3103 9412

5SHIMMT3128 3115 7813

1BEARING HOUSINGMT3128 3103 9314

1SPACERMT3128 3104 0015

1COVERMT3128 3107 1316

1RESOLVER SEAL KITMT9772 0115 1617

1ANGLE SENSORMT9106 2192 0318

1PROTECTION PLATEMT3128 3065 4519

2THREADED RODMT0248 9979 54 20

1WIPER SEALMT0665 9170 0121

2GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2562 0022

1GRIPPER REBUILD KIT (pre MK7)MT9111 3001 RK523

GRIPPER JAWS (sold seperate)

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

2JAW 32 (RHS 17)MT3128 3104 2016

2JAW 38 (RHS 17)MT3128 3104 2116.1

2JAW 45 (RHS 17)MT3128 3104 2216.2

2JAW 64 (RHS 17)MT3128 3104 2516.3

2JAW 51 (RHS 27)MT3128 3104 5116.4

2JAW 76 (RHS 27)MT3128 3104 2616.5

2JAW 87 (RHS 27)MT3128 3104 2716.6

MT3128 3097 33 ARM (RHS17 / RHS27)

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1ARMMT3128 3097 341

1CLAMPMT3128 3097 362

1HYDRAULIC CYLINDERMT3128 3106 123

1SEAL KITMT9120 0993 094

2BUSHINGMT3128 3106 135

1BUSHINGMT3128 3104 536

1JAWMT3128 3103 787

1EXPANDING SHAFTMT3128 3063 838

1EXP. SHAFT (no grease point)MT3128 0031 559

1EXPANDING SHAFTMT3128 3105 98 10

2PIN GRIPPER DOWELMT3128 3107 0211

4DAMPING ELEMENTMT3128 2353 0012

2BOLTMT0147 1380 03 13

2BOLTMT0147 1382 0314

1ATTACHMENTMT3128 2597 5015

GREASE KIT RHS17 / RHS27

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1CAROUSEL GREASE KIT (incl. items 2-10)MT3128 2538 CAR1

1HOSE ADAPTOR STRAIGHTMT3128 2538 092

24CHECK VALVEMT3128 2539 953

50THREADED SLEEVEMT3128 2538 084

2ADAPTOR T (grease block)MT3128 2538 125

1COUPLING STRAIGHTMT0580 0002 00 6

20COUPLING 90°MT0580 2202 007

2GREASE NIPPLE 90°MT0544 2562 008

10SCREWMT0226 0326 009

20mHIGH POWER PIPE MT3128 2538 1010

2GREASE DISTRIBUTOR BLOCK 12 PORT 

              (NOTE: not included in kit)

MT3128 2538 1811

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

Rod Handling RHS 27D

MT3222 1488 09C 

SENSOR ASSEMBLY

COMPLETE

MT3128 3102 061

CLUTCH COMPLETE

MT3128 3103 50

PLUNGER COMPLETE

1

9

8

7

6

5

16

10

12

2

15

34

14

13

11

9

11

10

8

1

11

10

3

3

4

6

5

8

2

7

1

13

10

15

26

14

29

30

27

28

11

23

19

2.1

2

1

14

11

17

18

10

16 21

15

3

4

9

6

5

13

9

20

3

4

5

6

7

2

8

10

11

13

17

15

16

14

9

12

15

22

23

24

26

25

27

7

8

12

18

20

19

21

39

38

28

29 30 31

33

36

37

34

36

37

35

36

37

32

32

41

42

40

2

5
4

3

6

7

8

9

10

11 (not incl. in kit)

14

13

12

2.1

MT9111 3001 61 

GRIPPER SHAFT 1.8m 

(pre MK7) 

MT9111 3001 61

GRIPPER SHAFT 1.8m 

(MK7 on)

D-SERIES COMPLETE CAROUSEL RHS27D-1.8-87

MT9111 3001 61 or

MT9111 3001 61SX (service exchange)

GRIPPER ARM COMPLETE RHS 17-27

MT3128 3097 33 or

MT3128 3097 33SX (service exchange)

1

3

4

7

6

5

2

GRIPPER ARM SHAFT COMPLETE WITH ARMS

MT3128 3103 91CA

32

32

32

1

9

28

28

18

17

9

20

4

3

19

5

6

12

21

2

25

7

24

5

22

22

22

22

20/06/2023

9

9

16

M8 x 25

6

M16 x 55

8

39

20

M6 x 80

2

M8 x 90

1

M8 x 20

4

M12 x 35

10

M6 x 12

2

M8 x 20

2

M8 x 110

6

M8 x 40

2

M20 x 70

1

M12 x 35

6

M6 x 55

2

M6 x 25

2

M16 x 70

6

M10 x 30

1

M6 x 20

6

M12 x 45

16

M10 x 16

4

M12 x 30

8

M10 x 30

20

M12 x 35

24

M12 x 130

32

M10 x 25

8

M8 x 25

2

M10 x 35

8

M20 x 95

10

M16 x 60

1

M8 x 16

2

M6 x 45

4

M10 x 35

8

M20 x 95

10

M16 x 60

1

M12 x 45

8

M6 x 35

4

11

12


